
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www-tpp.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039343-2025 

Tender

SB Tender Redhill Energy

IN-TEND LIMITED

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-039343
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-010696-integration 
Published 28 July 2025, 2:26pm

Scope 

Description

Test tender for Redhill AT energy

Total value (estimated)

£9,000,000 excluding VAT

£10,800,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 April 2026 to 31 March 2028

Possible extension to 1 April 2029

https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039343-2025
https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039343-2025
https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 8

3 years, 1 day

Description of possible extension:

Maximum 1 year extension

Main procurement category

Goods

Not the same for all lots

CPV classifications are shown in Lot sections, because they are not the same for all lots.

 

Lot 1. Natural Gas supplies

Description

Natural gas supplies for Redhill Academy Trust

Lot value (estimated)

£3,000,000 excluding VAT

£3,600,000 including VAT



Page 3 to 8

CPV classifications

09123000 - Natural gas

Same for all lots

Contract dates are shown in the Scope section, because they are the same for all lots.

Lot 2. NHH Electricity supplies

Description

NHH Electricity supplies for Redhill Academy Trust

Lot value (estimated)

£3,000,000 excluding VAT

£3,600,000 including VAT

CPV classifications

31682000 - Electricity supplies

Same for all lots

Contract dates are shown in the Scope section, because they are the same for all lots.

Lot 3. HH Electricity Supplies



Page 4 to 8

Description

HH electricity supplies for Redhill Academy Trust

Lot value (estimated)

£3,000,000 excluding VAT

£3,600,000 including VAT

CPV classifications

31682000 - Electricity supplies

Same for all lots

Contract dates are shown in the Scope section, because they are the same for all lots.

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

6 August 2025, 4:00pm

Submission type

Requests to participate

Deadline for requests to participate



Page 5 to 8

6 August 2025, 4:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://training.in-tend.co.uk/redhillacademytrust

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Suppliers to be invited to tender

Lot 1. Natural Gas supplies

Lot 2. NHH Electricity supplies

Lot 3. HH Electricity Supplies

1 to 20 suppliers per lot

Award decision date (estimated)

28 August 2025

Award criteria 

https://training.in-tend.co.uk/redhillacademytrust


Page 6 to 8

Name Description Type
Simple description Price and quality criteria Price

Weighting description

Price and quality criteria

Other information 

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Competitive flexible procedure

Competitive flexible procedure description

See documents and notice

Documents 



Page 7 to 8

Associated tender documents

https://training.in-tend.co.uk/redhillacademytrust

Register on supplier portal for access to necessary documents.

Contracting authority 

IN-TEND LIMITED

Companies House: 05845701

In-Tend House 74 High Street

Rotherham

S66 7BN

United Kingdom

Contact name: Andy T

Telephone: +441234567890

Email: support@in-tend.co.uk

Website: http://www.in-tend.co.uk

Region: UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

Organisation type: Public undertaking (commercial organisation subject to public authority

https://training.in-tend.co.uk/redhillacademytrust
mailto:support@in-tend.co.uk
http://www.in-tend.co.uk


Page 8 to 8

oversight)

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	Not the same for all lots

	
	Lot 1. Natural Gas supplies
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	CPV classifications
	Same for all lots
	Lot 2. NHH Electricity supplies
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	CPV classifications
	Same for all lots
	Lot 3. HH Electricity Supplies
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	CPV classifications
	Same for all lots

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Submission type
	Deadline for requests to participate
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Suppliers to be invited to tender
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Weighting description

	Other information
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Competitive flexible procedure description

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://training.in-tend.co.uk/redhillacademytrust

	Contracting authority
	IN-TEND LIMITED


		2025-08-03T09:55:31+0100
	TCPDF




